
82 Rudheath - Northwich - Hartford - Sandiway - Kelsall - Tarvin - Chester Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Restrictions JD JD
Rudheath, Medical Centre – – – 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 – – 1716
Rudheath, Belmont Road – – – 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 – – 1723
Sir John Deane's College – – – – – – – – – 1530 1615 –

Northwich, Watling Street (arrive) – – – 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1537 1622 1732
Northwich, Watling Street (depart) 0600 0715 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1540 1630 1740

Hartford, Railway Station 0610 0733 0848 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1553 1643 1753
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0620 0740 0855 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1603 1653 1803

Kelsall, Bramley Court 0635 0755 0910 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1618 1708 –
Tarvin, Hockenhull Lane 0644 0803 0918 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1627 1717 –

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road 0654 0813 0928 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1637 1727 –
Chester, Bus Interchange 0705 0825 0940 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1648 1738 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Rudheath, Medical Centre – – 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706
Rudheath, Belmont Road – – 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713

Northwich, Watling Street (arrive) – – 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722
Northwich, Watling Street (depart) 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730

Hartford, Railway Station 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750

Kelsall, Bramley Court 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 –
Tarvin, Hockenhull Lane 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 –

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 –
Chester, Bus Interchange 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 –

Explanation of codes:
JD The section of route between Sir John Deane's College and Northwich (Watling Street) operates during term time only

23 April 2023



82 Chester - Tarvin - Kelsall - Sandiway - Hartford - Northwich - Rudheath Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Restrictions CD CD CH
Chester, Bus Interchange – 0710 0720 – 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 – 1655 1755

Vicars Cross, Marbury Road – 0723 0733 – 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 – 1708 1808
Tarvin, Park Close 0733 0743 0745 – 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 – 1720 1820

Kelsall, Bramley Court 0740 KR 0752 – 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 – 1727 1827
Sandiway Estate, Shops 0755 – 0807 – 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 – 1742 1842
Hartford, Railway Station 0803 – 0815 – 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 – 1750 1850
Sir John Deane's College 0817 0817 – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Northwich, Watling Street (arrive) 0825 0825 0825 – 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 – 1800 1900
Northwich, Watling Street (depart) – – – 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 – – – 1710 – –

Rudheath, Medical Centre – – – 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 – – – 1716 – –
Rudheath, Belmont Road – – – 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 – – – 1713 – –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

Chester, Bus Interchange – 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1655 1755
Vicars Cross, Marbury Road – 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1708 1808

Tarvin, Park Close – 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1720 1820
Kelsall, Bramley Court – 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1727 1827

Sandiway Estate, Shops 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1742 1842
Hartford, Railway Station 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1750 1850

Northwich, Watling Street (arrive) 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1800 1900
Northwich, Watling Street (depart) 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 – –

Rudheath, Medical Centre 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 – –
Rudheath, Belmont Road 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 – –

Explanation of codes:
CD This journey operates during Sir John Deane's College term time only
CH This journey operates during Sir John Deane's College holidays only
KR Operates via Kelsall at the request of passengers that are already on the bus

23 April 2023

Route Description:
Middlewich Road, East Avenue, Gadbrook Road, Shipbrook Road, Agecroft Road, Greenway Drive, Belmont Road, Malpas Road, Middlewich Road, Station Road, Chester Way, London Road, Dane Street, Watling 
Street, Chester Way, Castle Street, Chester Road, Whitegate Lane, Chester Road, School Lane, Weaverham Road, Mere Lane, Ash Road, Forest Road, Chester Road, A54, Kelsall Road, Tarvin Bridge, High Street, 
Holme Street, Tarvin Road, Vicars Cross Road, Tarvin Road, Challinor Street, Christleton Road, Boughton, The Bars, St Oswald's Way, Chester Bus Interchange. Journeys commencing from Sir John Deane's College 
operate from Kingsmead then via London Road and Dane Street to Watling Street then as above. Returns Chester Bus Interchange, Gorse Stacks, Frodsham Street, Foregate Street, The Bars, Boughton, Tarvin Road, 
Vicars Cross Road, Tarvin Road, Holme Street, High Street, Tarvin Bridge, Kelsall Road, A54, Chester Road, Forest Road, Ash Road, Mere Lane, Weaverham Road, School Lane, Chester Road, Castle Street, Watling 
Street, Chester Way, Station Road, Middlewich Road, East Avenue, Gadbrook Road, Shipbrook Road, Agecroft Road, Greenway Drive, Belmont Road. Journeys commencing from Chester which operate via Sir John 
Deane's College operate as above to Holme Street then  A54, A556, London Road, Kingsmead, Dane Street, Watling Street. Journeys commencing from Tarvin which operate via Sir John Deane's College operate as 
above to Chester Road (Hartford) then via School Lane, A556, London Road, Kingsmead, Dane Street, Watling Street.


